
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT 
(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009) 

Sector-29, Gandhinagar - 382 030 

Ph. No. 079 23977407, Fax: 079 23260076 

E-mail: recruitmentcell@cug.ac.in, Website: www.cug.ac.in 

 
 

 CORRIGENDUM No. 01 

In continuation of Teaching Employment Notification No. CUG/04-1/2021-22 

dated 30/09/2021, it is hereby notified that as per UGC Amendment Regulations 

2021, ‘Ph.D. is not mandatory requirement for Assistant Professors in 

departments of the Universities.’ 

Further, in Non-Teaching Employment Notification No. CUG/04-2/2021-22 dated 

30/09/2021, it is hereby notified that the pay scale of Deputy Librarian 

mentioned as pay level 12 with pay range `. 79,800/- to `. 2,11,500/- at Sr. No. 4 

on Page No. 2 be read as pay level 13A with pay range `. 1,31,400/- to `. 
2,17,100/-. 

Note: Other instructions, terms and conditions of the said Notifications shall 

remain unchanged. 

    Sd/- 

Date:     14/10/2021                 Registrar 

mailto:recruitmentcell@cug.ac.in
http://www.cug.ac.in/

